## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Money Hill Golf and Country Club 100 Country Club Drive Abita Springs, LA 70420

Contact: Mimi Goodyear Dossett

985.892.3300 ext 204 mimi@moneyhill.com

## MONEY HILL'S NEW GENERAL MANAGER AND DIRECTOR OF GOLF COMES ON BOARD

Abita Springs, Louisiana, May 24, 2011 - Money Hill Golf and Country Club has announced that Stephen Christopher will assume duties as General Manager/Director of Golf Operations on June 2, 2011. Stephen comes to the Northshore from Annandale Golf Club, ranked by Golf Digest Magazine as the #1 golf course in Mississippi. Prior to his sixteen years at Annandale, Stephen served at Country Club of Birmingham, one of the finest country clubs in the Southeast.

Stephen brings a decade of experience as a General Manager/Director of Golf, with more than 23 years in the golf industry and a broad understanding of high-end, private golf facilities. He is a graduate of the University of Alabama. Christopher will be joined by wife Julie and their two children, 9 year old Ann Margaret and 6 year old John Benton.

Many outstanding candidates were reviewed from around the country. However, it was Stephen's long tenure in previous positions and his outstanding recommendations that particularly impressed the search committee. Stephen was chosen for his ability to maintain Money Hill's leadership role as the premier residential golf community in the region and to continue to enhance the Money Hill experience.

Money Hill Golf and Country Club is located near Abita Springs, Louisiana. It offers an 18-hole private golf club, extensive practice facilities, 4.2 mile Hiking/Nature Trail, Swim/Tennis Club, state-of-the-art fitness facilities, 150-acre lake and an exclusive private residential community. It is also the home of The Rob Noel Golf Academy. For more information about membership packages at Money Hill Golf and Country Club, contact the Pro Shop at 985.892.8250, extension 1. Get more info on the web at www.moneyhill.com.

###